



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.08 OF 2026

Shri Jaiprakash Surendralal Jaiswal and others .Vs. Shri Dnyaneshwar Fattuji Dhpte
and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr D.V. Chavan, Senior Adv. a/b Mr. Rohan Chhabria, Adv. for applicants.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 21/01/2026

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **09.02.2026**.
2. The applicants are directed to serve the respondents by speed post in addition to regular mode of service and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
3. Hamdast is allowed.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)